
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/21/05 AWARD DATE = 08/01/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-105D(088)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2141404    BAMS NO: 050428              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: CORD                                             LENGTH:    0.2460  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO RD:  BRIDGE OVER LITTLE TURKEY CREEK 4.5 MI NORTH
                  AND 0.9 MI WEST OF ERICK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    361,143.39      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-40-1(077)025TR             J.P. NUMBER: 2227104    BAMS NO: 050439              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECT

       LOCATION : I-40:   FROM MILE MARKER 25 EAST TO MILE MARKER 32.5.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     82,765.00      CONTRACTOR   :       NES EQUIP.SERV.CORP.DBA ADVANCED WARNING
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-109A(094)TR               J.P. NUMBER: 2162404    BAMS NO: 050429              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL

       LOCATION : SH-66: VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM SH-92 TO MUSTANG RD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    422,603.24      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/21/05 AWARD DATE = 08/01/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 128

    PROJECT NO.: MC-121C(82)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2239904C   BAMS NO: 050364              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                 MC-121C(83)                                 2240004C
                 MC-121C(84)                                 2240104C
       COUNTY: DELAWARE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:   17.5200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-59; BEGIN AT SH-10, EXTEND EAST/US-412A; BEGIN AT THE
                  MAYES COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,460,607.24      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: STP-129D(023)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2108204    BAMS NO: 050430              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: HARMON                  HIGHWAY NO.: CORD                                             LENGTH:    0.1700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER BITTER CREEK, 2.0 MILES NORTH AND
                  2.7 MILES  WEST OF HOLLIS, OK. ON EW-159.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    254,707.91      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      OKARCHE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-031B(219)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1511304    BAMS NO: 050431              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
       COUNTY: HASKELL                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:    0.9278  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-9:  OVER EMACHAYA CREEK, APPROX. 12.3 MILES EAST OF
                  THE PITTSBURG COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,995,491.50      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/21/05 AWARD DATE = 08/01/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: NHG-018N (042) TR              J.P. NUMBER: 2205704    BAMS NO: 050207              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                 NHG-018N (043) TR                           2205804
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-60/US-77/US-177                               LENGTH:   15.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION

       LOCATION : US-60/US-77/US-177: BEGIN AT EAST SIDE  OF I-35
                  INTERSECTION, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,059,448.10      CONTRACTOR   :       FULSOM CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      SHIDLER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-138D(078)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2134404    BAMS NO: 050432              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CORD                                             LENGTH:    0.1890  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER ELK CREEK, 6.0 MILE NORTH AND 4.5 MILES
                  WEST OF HOBART, ON EW-132.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    342,551.35      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      OKARCHE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-144C(025)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1765704    BAMS NO: 050447              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-24                                            LENGTH:    0.2560  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-24:   OVER FINN CREEK, 7.4 MILES WEST AND NORTH
                  OF SH-74 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    770,140.71      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/21/05 AWARD DATE = 08/01/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-045D(314)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1518704    BAMS NO: 050433              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    110
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3040  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY OF LUKSUKLO CREEK
                  APPX 12.88 KM EAST AND 1.77 KM NORTH OF BROKEN BOW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    226,785.75      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: HPPIY-1690-0 (007) 000 HP      J.P. NUMBER: 1742810    BAMS NO: 050012              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.7892  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & BRIDGES

       LOCATION : I-4O: INTERSTATE MAINLINE BRIDGES AND RAILROAD BRIDGES OVER
                  CANAL  (CROSSTOWN EXP).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,850,258.50      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: ITSY-0QT8(008) DC              J.P. NUMBER: 1985404    BAMS NO: 040377              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
                 ITSY-QT80(24)IT                             2103004
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35/NW.LINCOLN BLVD                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

       LOCATION : LINCOLN BLVD./I-35:  BEGIN AT NW. 20TH AND LINCOLN BLVD,
                  EXTEND SOUTH TO I-35 AND SW. 59TH STREET IN OKLA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    808,589.85      CONTRACTOR   :       TELCO SUPPLY COMPANY
                                                                      LONE GROVE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/21/05 AWARD DATE = 08/01/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 262

    PROJECT NO.: STPG-155A(370)AG               J.P. NUMBER: 2025504    BAMS NO: 050257              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS

       LOCATION : CITY STREET:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG S.E. 29TH ST,
                  IN DEL CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    132,091.60      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-155N (478)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2221304    BAMS NO: 050444          COMPLETION DATE:  September 15, 200
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-77:  UNDER NW 63RD ST. (BROADWAY EXT.)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     18,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-18N(10)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1623004    BAMS NO: 050434              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    365
                 NHY-18N(36)                                 2135104
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:    1.6716  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-60; BEGIN 5.1 MILES WEST OF WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,345,664.39      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/21/05 AWARD DATE = 08/01/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 285

    PROJECT NO.: STP-160B(018)UR                J.P. NUMBER: 1703004    BAMS NO: 050483              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
                 STP-160B(125)UR                             1703005
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: LAKEVIEW ROAD                                    LENGTH:    1.5610  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : LAKEVIEW ROAD:  FROM WESTERN STREET, TO WASHINGTON STREET
                  IN STILLWATER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,028,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-175D(059)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2139704    BAMS NO: 050436              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: CORD                                             LENGTH:    0.2360  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER TRAIL CREEK 5.0 MI EAST
                  AND 2.8 MI NORTH OF RETROP, ON NS-208.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    263,150.40      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 07/21/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 240
    PROJECT NO.: HPP-646(007)HP/BRF-145C(127)C0 J.P. NUMBER: 1742604M   BAMS NO: 050437              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    4.8750   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE & BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD: BATTIEST-PICKENS ROAD BETWEEN BATTIEST
                  AND PICKENS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 07/21/05

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 23,423,498.93
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  5,966,122.54
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

